

NOTICE of PUBLIC HEARING

The Town of Spring Hope Board of Commissioners will hold a public hearing to consider changes to the Codified Ordinances of the Town of Spring Hope; *Chapter 26 Zoning* and *Chapter 24 Subdivision Regulations* on, May 6, 2024, 7 pm in the Town Hall, Board Room, 118 W Railroad St; Spring Hope, NC. The revised regulations can be viewed at Town of Spring Hope Town Hall during business hours or www.springhope.net.

NOTICE of PUBLIC HEARING

The Town of Spring Hope Board of Adjustment will hold a public hearing May 6, 2024, 6:30 pm in the Town Hall, Board Room, 118 W Railroad St; Spring Hope, NC to consider a dimensional variance (80' required, 78' 9" actual) of lot width for parcel located at Walnut Cove Phase 2, Lot 57. The proposed plan can be viewed at Town of Spring Hope Town Hall during business hours.